## Document ID 102739881 New Recordation Form Cover Sheet - 1st Reel Frame

Docket No. 027262-024

Form PTO-1594  (Rev. 10/02)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings   RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  TRADEMARKS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(les):     LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Name: _Contech_Construction_Products_,inc Internal Address:	
Corporation-State	Street Address: 1001 Grove Street  City: Middletown State: OH Zip: 45044  Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes Association General Partnership	
	ge of Name	
Other <u>Release of Security Interest</u> Recorded a  Execution Date: 4/20/2004 Recl/Frame	(1) provide a substitution of the last transfer of	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s)  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,308,864	
Additiona  5. Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:	1 number(s) attached  Yes  No  dence  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Michael J. Nieberding		
Internal Address: Thompson Hine LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00*	
2000 Courthouse Plaza NI	Enclosed *\$40 already pald-see deposit stamp on original recordation form cover sheet  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 10 West Second Street	8, Deposit account number:	
- 	45402 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael I. Nieberding Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, stlectments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Tradomarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003072 FRAME: 0837** 

## FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as agent for Standard Federal Bank National Association (as successor to Michigan National Bank, as successor to Mellon Bank, N.A.) having a place of business at 565 Fifth Avenue, 27th Floor, New York, New York 10017 ("Secured Party") holds a security interest in certain trademark registrations of Contech Construction Products, Inc., an Ohio corporation, with its principal office and place of business at 1001 Grove Street, Middletown, Ohio 45044 ("Borrower") which are listed below:

- 1. ISAC, U.S. Reg. No. 2,308,864, recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at reel/frame 2082/0228 and reel/frame 2098/0408;
- 2. PAVE PREP SA, U.S. Reg. No. 1,979,536, recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at reel/frame 1597/0115;
- 3. GEOTAC, U.S. Reg. No. 1,596,452, recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at reel/frame 1597/0115;
- 4. PAVE PREP, U.S. Reg. No. 1,212,457, recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at reel/frame 1597/0115; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Borrower having fully satisfied all of its obligations secured by such security interest, Secured Party hereby releases such security interest and transfers and assigns unto Borrower, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the trademark registrations listed above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release on this 20th day of April 2004.

> LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as agent for Standard Federal Bank National Association (as successor to Michigan National Bank, as successor to Mellon Bank, N.A.)

Name: John m. Seffedge Title: First Via President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003072 FRAME: 0838

L. Gronball

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	)
	) ss;
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA	j i
On this 20 44 day of April the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, the undersign	, 2004, before me a Notary Public in and for
the Commonweath of Fernsylvania, the undersign	crself to be the first Vice President
LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC, a Delawar	e limited liability company, and that he/she as
such First Vice President, being autho	rized to do so, executed the foregoing
him/herself as first Vice President for	signing the name of the association by La Salle Business Creath, LLC
<i>U</i>	4 00 1 1
In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my han	d an official seal.
	A

**Notary Public** 

[SEAL]

My commission Expires:

This Instrument Prepared By and After Recording Return to: Arik A. Sherk, Esq. Thompson Hine LLP 2000 Courthouse Plaza, NE Dayton, Ohio 45402

337221

NOTARIAL SEAL ANNE L. GROMBALL, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires October 30, 2006

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003072 FRAME: 0839